

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4233 OF 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/s. Dewan & Sons Investments ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

D.D.A. and Anr. ... Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

By the impugned order dated 28th February, 1997, passed in C.W. No. 647 of 1995, the Division Bench of the Delhi High Court directed that the application submitted by the appellant before the Vice Chairman, Delhi Development Authority on 19th November, 1990, shall be dealt with and disposed of by the Delhi Development Authority in accordance with the parameters governing the issuance of 'No Objection Certificate' within six weeks from the date of the order. After the matter was heard at some length, we feel that the appellant should file a further representation before the Vice Chairman, Delhi Development Authority in relation to his grievance. Learned counsel for the appellant stated that the said ...2/-

-2-

representation shall be filed by 7th March, 2003, after serving a copy thereof upon Mr. V.B.Saharya, learned counsel appearing for the Delhi Development Authority. The Vice Chairman, Delhi Development Authority shall fix the date on the said representation latest by 17th March, 2003 for hearing the appellant in relation to his grievance in the representation and the same shall be disposed of within four weeks thereafter without being prejudiced by observations, if any, made by the High Court, in the impugned order. It is needless to say that if upon the representation any adverse order is passed, it would be open to the appellant to move appropriate forum for redressal of its grievance.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....L.....I.....T.....T..T....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

(B.N. Agrawal)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(S.B. Sinha)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi,
March 04, 2003.